Reference Number:

Project ID:

P00561968LZ

III-121 11

RD CERTIFICATION ON

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHW

MEMORANDUM

FOR

RTME

JRDES Escal zon Cit

Tobia

artains and s

your oblem of Der In Ri Bui

-MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated May 25, 2021 of Regional Director ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, DPWH-REGION III, endorsing their request for approval of Modification of the project under FY 2021 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

Republic of the Philippines

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA

Rehabilitatic including Lo provement, g Jose Aba K0108+15 -300 –	Z – Local Roads – m / Improvement ical Projects	Local Program Local – Local Ro Construction / Rep Various Infrastructu Repair/Rehabilitatio Pavement Marking (JASA) K0109+01	air / Rehabilitation re including Local n/Improvement, s along Jose Al	n / Improvement o Projects Overlay wit
561968L2 d Bridges Rehabilitation including Lo provement, g Jose Aba K0108+11 -300 –	Z – Local Roads – on / Improvement ocal Projects Overlay with ad Santos Avenue 50, K0109+015 –	Local – Local Ro Construction / Rep Various Infrastructu Repair/Rehabilitatio Pavement Marking	air / Rehabilitation re including Local n/Improvement, s along Jose Al	n / Improvement o Projects Overlay wit
d Bridges Rehabilitatio including Lo provement, g Jose Aba K0108+11 -300 –	- Local Roads - on / Improvement ocal Projects Overlay with ad Santos Avenue 50, K0109+015 -	Local – Local Ro Construction / Rep Various Infrastructu Repair/Rehabilitatio Pavement Marking	air / Rehabilitation re including Local n/Improvement, s along Jose Al	n / Improvement (Projects Overlay wit
Rehabilitatic including Lo provement, g Jose Aba K0108+15 -300 –	on / Improvement ocal Projects Overlay with ad Santos Avenue 50, K0109+015 -	Local – Local Ro Construction / Rep Various Infrastructu Repair/Rehabilitatio Pavement Marking	air / Rehabilitation re including Local n/Improvement, s along Jose Al	n / Improvement o Projects Overlay wit
Rehabilitatic including Lo provement, g Jose Aba K0108+15 -300 –	on / Improvement ocal Projects Overlay with ad Santos Avenue 50, K0109+015 -	Construction / Rep Various Infrastructu Repair/Rehabilitatio Pavement Marking	air / Rehabilitation re including Local n/Improvement, s along Jose Al	n / Improvement (Projects Overlay wit
Rehabilitatic including Lo provement, g Jose Aba K0108+15 -300 –	on / Improvement ocal Projects Overlay with ad Santos Avenue 50, K0109+015 -	Various Infrastructu Repair/Rehabilitatio Pavement Marking	re including Local n/Improvement, s along Jose Al	Projects Overlay wi
rovement, g Jose Aba K0108+15 -300 -	Overlay with ad Santos Avenue 50, K0109+015 -	Repair/Rehabilitatio	n/Improvement, s along Jose Al	Overlay wi
g Jose Aba K0108+15 -300 -	ad Santos Avenue 50, K0109+015 -	Pavement Marking	s along Jose Al	
	K0112+250 -	K0111+502.15 P		00, K0111+000
it Cost	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cos
	A CONTRACTOR OF	CW-1 -		
			P 11.113.510 /	
2	P 30,880,000	Road: Asphalt	Lane Km	P 30,880,000
		Overlay_/	D02 2	mlho
		and the second se	1	P 1,120,000
-	P 1,120,000	EAO		
Total:	P 32,000,000		Total:	P 32,000,000
limits (i.e g the road t maximize ost and p cost Reaso	, K0109+015 - 1 sections from t d the allotment of hysical target we nableness.	K0109+400, K0 the original limits v of the project. re based on the a	111+000 - K0 which are in fair pproved plans,	111+502.15) we r to poor condition POW, DUPA, CM
	cal target limits (i.e g the road t maximize ost and p Cost Reaso	P 1,120,000 Total: P 32,000,000 Total: P 32,000,000 Cal target since it was not limits (i.e., K0109+015 - g the road sections from to t maximized the allotment of ost and physical target we cost Reasonableness. p, the submitted request for	Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay/ 2.7786 Lane Km P 1,120,000 EAO Total: P 32,000,000 Cal target since it was not captured in the or limits (i.e., K0109+015 - K0109+400, K01 g the road sections from the original limits w t maximized the allotment of the project. ost and physical target were based on the allots Reasonableness.	P 30,880,000 Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay./ 2.7786 Lane Km P 1,120,000 EAO Total: P 1,120,000 EAO Total: P 32,000,000 Total: Cal target since it was not captured in the uploading of Ar limits (i.e., K0109+015 - K0109+400, K0111+000 - K0 g the road sections from the original limits which are in fair t maximized the allotment of the project. Sost Reasonableness. D M OMM

APPROVED

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.1 ETP/MLS

Dep 0.64 WIN1C04359